All Bidders must submit with their bid proposals a complete 
financial statement and include comparable statements from the last three (3) years.    

6. Performance Bond.  The selected Bidder(s) will be required to provide proof of a faithful 

performance bond in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).  

7. Insurance Coverage.  The selected Bidder(s) will be required to provide proof of general 

liability insurance coverage in an amount not less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) 
per occurrence and parasailing insurance in the amount of one million dollars

[...]

and Natural Resources, its officers, agents and employees” as additional insured.  Such 
policy of insurance shall be maintained throughout the term of the contract.   

5. Performance Bond.  The selected Bidder(s) will be required to provide proof of a faithful 

performance bond in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

6. Boat Slip Rental Agreement. Successful bidder will be required to execute a Boat Slip 
Rental Agreement in order to utilize a DCNR designated boat slip as inventory space to 
store the motorboat vessel used for parasailing tours as part of Concessionaire’s scope of